

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7981 OF 2019

Chandrakant Narsi Dedhia

...Petitioner

VS.

Fulabai Sonba Mohite and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. P.N. Patil a/w. Mr. Ajit Hon, Mr. S. Solanke, Mr. Sanjay Dudhane, Mr. Govind S., Ms. Komal and Ms. Tanisha Arunan i/b. PNP & Associates, for the Petitioner
Mr. R.P. Kadam, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2019

P.C.:

. Leave to amend the cause title so as to add State as party Respondent No. 10 is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

3. During the course of argument, learned counsel for the Petitioner states that while filing the review before the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, learned advocate representing the Petitioner before the Tribunal had filed an affidavit stating on oath that he had not given any consent as has been observed by the Tribunal in the impugned

order dated 27th March, 2019. The said affidavit is not filed on record of this Petition. The same may be filed.

4. Issue notice to the Respondents.

5. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent-State.

6. Stand over to 6th November, 2019.

7. The parties are directed to maintain status-quo in the meanwhile.

(N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)