

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7981 OF 2019

Chandrakant Narsi Dedhia ...Petitioner
VS.
Fulabai Sonba Mohite ...Respondent

Mr. Pramod Patil a/w. Mr. Ajit Hon i/b. PNP Associates, for the
Petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Kadam, AGP for the Respondent

CORAM : N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2019
(IN CHAMBER)

P.C.:

. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has moved a
prapice for speaking to the minutes seeking withdrawal of
his statement and correction in the order dated 25th
September, 2019. The statement he seeks to withdraw
from paragraph No. 1 is as follows :

*“While filing the review before the
Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, learned advocate
representing the Petitioner before the Tribunal
had filed an affidavit stating on oath that he had
not given any consent .”*

2. Learned counsel upon instruction from the trial Court advocate has mentioned in the prcipe that no such affidavit was filed by the learned advocate before the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal at the time of filing of Appeal. He further states that the said affidavit was filed on 27th September, 2019 in the pending review application i.e. obviously after passing of the order dated 25th September, 2019 by this Court. The said affidavit is taken on record and marked X for identification.

3. The aforesaid statement recorded in paragraph No. 1 in the order dated 25th September, 2019 is permitted to be withdrawn by the Petitioner and the following statement be substituted:

***“after filing the review before the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, learned advocate representing the Petitioner before the Tribunal had filed an affidavit on 27th September, 2019 stating on oath that he had not given any consent.*”**

4. The order dated 25th September, 2019 stands corrected to the aforesaid extent only.

(N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)