

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7981 OF 2019**

Shri Chandrakant Narsi Dedhia ... Petitioner

vs.

Smt. Fulabai Sonba Mohite and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Ajit Hon A/W. Mr. Dhairyasheel Kale a/w. Ms. Mamta Pandey i/b.
PNP and Associates for Petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent nos. 1 and 2 have expired. As per his instructions respondent nos. 3 and 4 are heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2. Since the heirs of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 are already recorded in different capacity as respondent nos. 3 and 4, the petitioner is permitted to delete respondent nos. 1 and 2. Leave to amend for deleting respondent nos. 1 and 2 is granted.

2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith in the court.

3. As per the office remark respondent nos. 3, 4 and 6 are

served. Respondent nos. 7 to 9 are unserved with a bailiff remark "not found at given address hence affixed". Hence, learned advocate for the petitioner shall supply postal stamps within two weeks. Office shall issue notice to respondent nos. 7 to 9 by post. Learned advocate for the petitioner shall take steps to serve the unserved respondent no.5.

4. Stand over to 4th February 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)