



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7981 OF 2019**

Swapnil

Chandrakant Narsi Dedhia. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Fulabai Sonba Mohite and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ajit Hon i/b. PNP & Associates for the petitioner.

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend to add fresh address of respondent no.5.
2. Leave granted.
3. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks. After amendment is carried out office shall issue notice to respondent no.5 on the fresh address.
4. The notice is made returnable on 4th March 2026.
5. Ad-interim order already granted to continue till further orders.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]