

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7981 OF 2019**

Shri Chandrakant Narsi Dedhia

... Petitioner

vs.

Smt. Fulabai Sonba Mohite and Ors

... Respondents

Mr.Ajit Hon i/b. PNPA Associate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for Respondent No.10.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th MARCH 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.03.26
17:51:36
+0530

ORDER:

1. Office has not placed any fresh case note regarding status of the service. Office shall verify the status of the court notice.
2. In addition to the court notice learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve respondent no.5, by private notice and file affidavit of service, before the next date.
3. Stand over to 22nd April 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)